

Plaistow Planning Board 145 Main Street, Plaistow, NH 03865 Tel: 603-382-5200, Ext. 202 ~ Fax 382-7183 www.plaistow.com email: dvoss@plaistow.com

## MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA PLAISTOW PLANNING BOARD Date: WEDNESDAY March 1, 2023 - 6:30 pm 145 Main St – 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor – Plaistow, NH 03865

Timothy E. Moore Vice ChairmanI.Roll Call 2.Laurie Milette Member1.Roll Call 2.Karen Robinson Member3.Economic Development Master Plan Survey – Next Step Attendees:Richard Anthony Alternate3.Economic Development Master Plan Survey – Next Step Greater Salem Chamber of CommerceBill Coye Selectmen's Representative4.Old BusinessDarrell Britton Selectmen's Representative5.New BusinessOarrell Britton Selectmen's Representative6.Communications, Updates, FYIs, and Other BusinessSarah Tatarczuk RPC Circuit RiderSarah Tatarczuk RPC Circuit RiderSarah Tatarczuk RPC Circuit Rider			
Member1.Roll Call2.Minutes Review and ApprovalKaren Robinson Member3.Economic Development Master Plan Survey – Next Step Attendees: Plaistow Area Commerce Exchange Greater Salem Chamber of CommerceRichard Anthony Alternate4.Old BusinessBill Coye Selectmen's Representative4.Old BusinessDarrell Britton Selectmen's Representative5.New Business6.Communications, Updates, FYIs, and Other BusinessSarah Tatarczuk5.			
Member3.Economic Development Master Plan Survey – Next Step Attendees: Plaistow Area Commerce Exchange Greater Salem Chamber of CommerceBill Coye Selectmen's Representative4.Old BusinessDarrell Britton Selectmen's Representative5.New BusinessDarrell Britton Selectmen's Representative6.Communications, Updates, FYIs, and Other BusinessSarah Tatarczuk5.			
Richard Anthony AlternateGreater Salem Chamber of CommerceBill Coye Selectmen's Representative4. Old BusinessDarrell Britton Selectmen's Representative Alternate5. New Business6. Communications, Updates, FYIs, and Other BusinessSarah Tatarczuk	-	1 5	-
Selectmen's Representative5.New BusinessDarrell Britton Selectmen's Representative Alternate6.Communications, Updates, FYIs, and Other BusinessSarah TatarczukSarah TatarczukSarah TatarczukSarah Tatarczuk			0
5.New BusinessDarrell Britton Selectmen's Representative Alternate6.Communications, Updates, FYIs, and Other BusinessSarah Tatarczuk			
Representative Alternate Sarah Tatarczuk			
	communications, Opdates, FYIs, and Ot	b. Communications, Opdates, FYIS, and Other I	Susiness
Dee Voss Zoning Official Administrative			
Assistant			
Charlene Glorieux Minute Taker			

The Town of Plaistow complies with the Americans with Disabilities Act regulations. Please call 382-5200 X202 during regular business hours if you have questions.